## CERTIFICATE of Conformity



Registration No.: AK 60102215 0001

**Report No.:** 

28107698 003

Holder:

Fronius International Gmbh Guenter Fronius-Str. 1 4600 Wels - Thalheim Austria

Product:	<u>PV-Inverter</u> Photovoltaic grid tied inverter
Identification:	Model: Fronius Primo 3.0-1 ; Fronius Primo 3.5-1 Fronius Primo 3.6-1 ; Fronius Primo 4.0-1 Fronius Primo 4.6-1 ; Fronius Primo 5.0-1 Fronius Primo 5.0-1 AUS Fronius Primo 6.0-1 ; Fronius Primo 8.2-1
Tested acc. to:	IEC 61000-6-3:2006+A1 IEC 61000-6-2:2005 EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2:2011 EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1:2012 EN 300 328 V1.8.1:2012

The certificate of conformity refers to the above mentioned product. This is to certify that the specimen is in conformity with the assessment requirement mentioned above. This certificate does not imply assessment of the production of the product and does not permit the use of a TÜV Rheinland mark of conformity.



08.06.2015 Date

0/020 h 04.08 ®

TÜV, TUEV and TUV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approva

TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg

## TÜVRheinland

## CERTIFICATE of Conformity

Registration No.: AK 60102215 0002

**Report No.:** 

28107698 003

Holder:

Fronius International Gmbh Guenter Fronius-Str. 1 4600 Wels - Thalheim Austria

Product:	<u>PV-Inverter</u> Photovoltaic grid tied inverter
Identification:	Model: Fronius Primo 3.0-1 ; Fronius Primo 3.5-1 Fronius Primo 3.6-1 ; Fronius Primo 4.0-1 Fronius Primo 4.6-1 ; Fronius Primo 5.0-1 Fronius Primo 5.0-1 AUS Fronius Primo 6.0-1 ; Fronius Primo 8.2-1
Tested acc. to:	IEC 61000-3-2:2014 IEC 61000-3-3:2013 IEC 61000-3-11:2000 IEC 61000-3-12:2011

The certificate of conformity refers to the above mentioned product. This is to certify that the specimen is in conformity with the assessment requirement mentioned above. This certificate does not imply assessment of the production of the product and does not permit the use of a TÜV Rheinland mark of conformity.



Date 08.06.2015

TÜV, TUEV and TUV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approva

10/020 h 04.08 ®

TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg